

M/s Prime Steel Industries Pvt. Ltd. Vs. UOI & others

CWP No. 6069 of

2024

01.07.2024

Present: Mr. J.S. Bedi and Ms. Shikha Rajta,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior
Panel Counsel, for respondent no. 1.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay
Pratap Singh, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Mr. Gobind
Korla, Additional Advocates General with Ms.
Priyanka Chauhan & Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy
Advocates General, for respondent no. 2.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora and Ms. Lalita
Sharma, Advocates, for respondents no. 3 to 6.

**CWP No. 6069 of 2024 & CMP No.
10256 of 2024**

Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, learned
Senior Panel Counsel, Mr. Arsh Rattan, learned Deputy
Advocate General and Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate,
accept notice for respondent no. 1, respondent no. 2 and
respondents no. 3 to 6, respectively.

List on **16.09.2024**. Reply, if any, be
filed in the meanwhile.

CMP No. 10259 of 2024

The application is disposed of with a
direction to the applicant/petitioner to file translated copies of
Annexure P-3 by the next date of hearing.

Ramachandra Rao)

**(M.S.
Chief Justice.**