

M/s Prime Steel Industries Pvt. Ltd. Vs. UOI & Others.

CWP No.6069 of 2024.

16.09.2024

Present: Mr. J.S. Bedi and Ms. Shikha Rajta, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent No.2.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora and Ms. Lalita Sharma, Advocates, for respondents No.3 to 6.

CWP No.6069 of 2024 along with CMP No.10256 of 2024.

Replie(s) on behalf of respondents have not been filed.

Be filed within a week. Rejoinder(s) thereto, be filed within two weeks, thereafter.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, as counsel for the respondents No.3 to 6 in the cause list in future.

List for consideration before Appropriate Bench after six weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

16th Sept, 2024
(Manish)

(Satyen Vadiya)
Judge