

M/s Prime Steel Industries Pvt. Ltd. vs. UOI  
and others

CWP No. 6069 of 2024

31.12.2024

Present: Mr.Goverdhan Lal Sharma, Advocate vice  
Ms.Shikha Rajta, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Balram Sharma, Dy.SGI with Mr.Rajiv  
Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr.I.N.Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G with Mr.Ramakant  
Sharma, Addl. A.G., Ms.Sharmila Patial, Addl.  
A.G and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy.A.G for respondent  
No.2.

Mr.Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with  
Ms.Lalita Sharma, Advocate for respondents  
No.3 to 6.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.4 and 6 be  
filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder within four  
weeks thereafter.

List on 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )**  
**Judge**

December 31, 2024  
(naveen)

**( Rakesh Kainthla )**  
**Judge**