

**M/s. India Steel Continental Pvt. Ltd. Vs. UOI &
ors. a/w connected matters**

**CWP No.10227 of 2023 with CWP
Nos.1793, 3819, 3858, 6069, 8619,
9485 and 13383 of 2024**

30.04.2025. Present: Mr. Mukul Mohan and Mr. Goverdhan Lal Sharma,
Advocates, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, with Mr.Rajiv Sharma,
Advocate, for the respondent-UOI.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Addl.A.G, with Mr. Raj Negi,
Dy.A.G., for the respondents-State..

Mr. Vijay Arora, Senior Advocate, with Ms.
Godawari, Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Mr. Hitansh Raj and
Ms. Aastha Kohli, Advocates, for the remaining
respondents.

As jointly prayed for, list on 17.07.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**April 30, 2025
(mamta)**